NYS DMV - Statistics - NYS Driver Licenses on File - 2010
BY COUNTY AND BY GENDER

Due to changes in reporting methodology, license in force counts starting with the year 2008
and going forward, cannot be compared with counts for the year 2007 (and all prior years)
for the purpose of determining licensing trends.

COUNTY MALE FEMALE TOTAL

ALBANY 98,327 101,339 199,666
ALLEGANY 16,531 16,109 32,640
BROOME 69,667 71,069 140,736
CATTARAUGUS 28,417 28,204 56,621
CAYUGA 27,472 27,554 55,026
CHAUTAUQUA 46,610 47,192 93,802
CHEMUNG 29,949 31,408 61,357
CHENANGO 19,324 18,940 38,264
CLINTON 28,205 28,294 56,499
COLUMBIA 24,200 23,532 47,732
CORTLAND 16,085 16,194 32,279
DELAWARE 18,945 17,661 36,606
DUTCHESS 104,738 106,115 210,853
ERIE 314,900 329,434 644,334
ESSEX 14,401 14,099 28,500
FRANKLIN 17,235 17,227 34,462
FULTON 19,913 20,032 39,945
GENESEE 21,943 22,332 44,275
GREENE 19,074 18,474 37,548
HAMILTON 2,438 2,300 4,738
HERKIMER 22,754 22,737 45,491
JEFFERSON 36,272 36,377 72,649
LEWIS 10,200 9,766 19,966
LIVINGSTON 22,325 22,791 45,116
MADISON 25,023 25,481 50,504
MONROE 247,956 263,463 511,419
MONTGOMERY 17,773 17,816 35,589
NASSAU 492,757 495,193 987,950
NIAGARA 78,065 80,860 158,925
ONEIDA 79,731 81,038 160,769
ONONDAGA 156,433 164,627 321,060
ONTARIO 38,814 40,445 79,259
ORANGE 126,043 123,804 249,847
ORLEANS 14,735 14,865 29,600
OSWEGO 43,243 42,300 85,543
OTSEGO 21,743 22,007 43,750
PUTNAM 38,489 37,867 76,356
RENSSELAER 54,918 55,614 110,532
ROCKLAND 103,872 100,800 204,672

ST LAWRENCE 37,249 37,427 74,676



SARATOGA
SCHENECTADY
SCHOHARIE
SCHUYLER
SENECA
STEUBEN
SUFFOLK
SULLIVAN
TIOGA
TOMPKINS
ULSTER
WARREN
WASHINGTON
WAYNE
WESTCHESTER
WYOMING
YATES

UNKNOWN

82,809
56,561
12,358
7,007
11,939
35,905
541,460
28,703
19,209
30,716
66,743
25,934
22,711
34,595
318,195
15,079
8,362

18,304

OUTSIDE NYC TOTAL 3,943,359

BRONX
KINGS
NEW YORK
QUEENS
RICHMOND

NYC TOTAL

NYS TOTAL

242,507
499,405
389,327
589,033
152,433

1,872,705

5,816,064

85,651
58,374
11,759
6,995
12,144
36,077
542,896
26,641
19,201
31,635
66,894
26,479
22,660
34,939
321,023
14,610
8,556
14,418

3,993,739

180,556
372,407
326,536
455,232
141,297

1,476,028

5,469,767

168,460
114,935
24,117
14,002
24,083
71,982
1,084,356
55,344
38,410
62,351
133,637
52,413
45,371
69,534
639,218
29,689
16,918
32,722

7,937,098

423,063
871,812
715,863
1,044,265
293,730

3,348,733

11,285,831
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